



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

AMRUT - Ex-post Facto Sanction to Mission Director to attend Events - Approved - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2236/2021/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09/11/2021

Read 1 GO (Rt) No. 1766/2021/LSGD dated 16/09/2021

2 Letter No. A1-1146/2017/AMRUT dated 29/09/2021 from Mission Director, AMRUT

ORDER

As per the order read as 1st paper above, Government have accorded permission to Mission Director, AMRUT to attend the exhibition event conducting to celebrate 'Azadi Ka Amrut Mahotsav' from 26 to 28 September 2021 at Indira Gandhi Pratishtan, Lucknow.

- 2. As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, the Mission Director, AMRUT has informed that the event had been postponed to 5th and 6th of October 2021. The Mission Director also informed that she had attended the launch of Swachh Bharat Mission Urban 2.0 (SBM-U 2.0) and Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT 2.0) on 1st October 2021 at Dr. Ambedkar International Centre, Janpath Road, New Delhi and later participated in the event 'Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav' from 5th and 6th of October 2021 at Indira Gandhi Pratishtan, Lucknow.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord ex-post facto sanction to the Mission Director, AMRUT for enabling the travel she had taken to attend the launch of Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT 2.0) on 1st October 2021 at Dr. Ambedkar International Centre, Janpath Road, New Delhi and later in the event 'Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsay' from 5th

File No.LSGD-DC2/200/2021-LSGD

and 6th of October 2021 at Indira Gandhi Pratishtan, Lucknow; subject to the condition that all expenses in this connection will be fully met from the A&OE funds of AMRUT.

(By order of the Governor) Biju Prabhakar Secretary

To:

The Mission Director, AMRUT
The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E/ LBA &A)
The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD
The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission
Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order,

Section Officer.

Barikemas

Copy to: The PA to Secretary, Urban (in-charge)
The PA to Deputy Secretary, Urban